
TONBRIDGE SPORTSGROUNDS - PITCH HIRE CHARGES 
 

SPORT/PITCH 
EXISTING CHARGE 

2008/09 
£ 

PROPOSED CHARGE 
2009/10 (4.2%) 

£ 

COMMENTS 

SOCCER per pitch per season 
 
TONBRIDGE FARM (including changing 
accommodation) 
 
SWANMEAD 

− Pitch F1 

− Pitch F2 

− Mini Soccer pitches 
− MF1 & MF2 each 
 
WOODLAND WALK 
 

 
 

797.00 
 
 
 

444.00 
444.00 

 
103.00 

 
356.00/370.00 

 
 

831.00 
 
 
 

463.00 
463.00 

 
107.00 

 
370.00/385.00 

 

Soccer pitch charges to reflect agreed season of 
32 weeks per year. 
 
 
 
 
     Includes charge for provision of goal posts 
     by T&MBC. 
 
 
 
 

RACECOURSE 
 

   

− Pitch F1 – full tenancy adult  550.00  572.00   
− Pitch F2 – half tenancy junior     95.00 100.00   
− Pitch F3 – full tenancy junior 342.00 357.00  
− Pitch F4 – full tenancy junior 222.00 231.00  
− Pitch F5 – half tenancy adult  379.00 395.00  
                     -  half tenancy junior 188.00 197.00  
− Pitch F6 – half tenancy junior  153.50 160.00 Charges based on size of pitch provided. 
− Pitch F7 – half tenancy junior  129.50  135.00  
− Pitch F8 – full tenancy junior  259.00 270.00  
− Pitch F9 – full tenancy junior 273.00 285.00  
− Pitch F10 – full tenancy junior  259.00 270.00  
− Pitch F11 – full tenancy junior  188.00 196.00  
− Mini soccer pitches  

36m x 28m 
46m x 28m 
54m x 36m  

 

 
   60.00 
   78.00 
 117.00 

 
   63.00 
   81.00 
122.00 
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SPORT/PITCH 
EXISTING CHARGE 

2008/09 
£ 

PROPOSED CHARGE 
2009/10 (4.2%)  

£ 

COMMENTS 

RUGBY per pitch per season 
 
RACECOURSE / BRIGHTFRIARS MEADOW / 
DEACONSFIELD: 
 

− Pitch R6  

− Pitch R7  

− Pitch R1  

− Pitch R2  

− Mini Rugby 
 

 
 
 
 
 

579.00 
579.00 
535.00 
535.00 

124.00-172.00 
 

 
 
 
 
 

604.00 
604.00 
558.00 
558.00 

130.00-180.00 
 

 
Rugby pitch charges adjusted to reflect agreed 
increase in season from 30 to 32 weeks per year. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Charge relates to age group using pitch. 
 

BOWLS 
 
Per 5 rinks per season 
 

 
 

2,222.00 

 
 

2,316.00 
 

 



   
 
 

SPORT/PITCH 
EXISTING CHARGE 

2008/09 
£ 

PROPOSED CHARGE 
2009/10 (4.2%) 

£ 

COMMENTS 

CRICKET per square per season 
 
SWANMEAD 
 
TONBRIDGE FARM (including changing 
accommodation) 
 
RACECOURSE 
  
CASUAL, per game: 

− Racecourse/Swanmead 

− Tonbridge Farm (including  
Pavilion) 

 

 
 

485.00 
 

838.00 
 
 

686.00 
 
 
 

45.00 + VAT 
62.00 + VAT 

 
 

506.00 
 

873.00 
 
 

715.00 
 
 
 

47.00 + VAT 
65.00 + VAT 

Cricket charges reflect season of 19 weeks per 
year. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BASEBALL per pitch per season 
 
RACECOURSE 

− Pitch 1 (Junior) 

− Pitch 2 (Senior) 
 

 
 
 

282.00 
564.00 

 
 
 

294.00 
588.00 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

TOUCH RUGBY, RACECOURSE 415.00 431.00 Takes place once a week for 12 weeks during 
summer months. 
 

 
 
 


