TONBRIDGE SPORTSGROUNDS - PITCH HIRE CHARGES

SPORT/PITCH	EXISTING CHARGE 2008/09 £	PROPOSED CHARGE 2009/10 (4.2%) £	COMMENTS
SOCCER per pitch per season			Soccer pitch charges to reflect agreed season of 32 weeks per year.
TONBRIDGE FARM (including changing accommodation)	797.00	831.00	
SWANMEAD			
 Pitch F1 	444.00	463.00	☐ Includes charge for provision of goal posts
– Pitch F2	444.00	463.00	J by T&MBC.
 Mini Soccer pitches 			
 MF1 & MF2 each 	103.00	107.00	
WOODLAND WALK	356.00/370.00	370.00/385.00	
RACECOURSE			
 Pitch F1 – full tenancy adult 	550.00	572.00	
 Pitch F2 – half tenancy junior 	95.00	100.00	
 Pitch F3 – full tenancy junior 	342.00	357.00	
 Pitch F4 – full tenancy junior 	222.00	231.00	
 Pitch F5 – half tenancy adult 	379.00	395.00	
- half tenancy junior	188.00	197.00	
 Pitch F6 – half tenancy junior 	153.50	160.00	Charges based on size of pitch provided.
 Pitch F7 – half tenancy junior 	129.50	135.00	
 Pitch F8 – full tenancy junior 	259.00	270.00	
 Pitch F9 – full tenancy junior 	273.00	285.00	
 Pitch F10 – full tenancy junior 	259.00	270.00	
 Pitch F11 – full tenancy junior 	188.00	196.00	
 Mini soccer pitches 			
36m x 28m	60.00	63.00	
46m x 28m	78.00	81.00	
54m x 36m	117.00	122.00	

SPORT/PITCH	EXISTING CHARGE 2008/09 £	PROPOSED CHARGE 2009/10 (4.2%) £	COMMENTS
RUGBY per pitch per season RACECOURSE / BRIGHTFRIARS MEADOW / DEACONSFIELD:			Rugby pitch charges adjusted to reflect agreed increase in season from 30 to 32 weeks per year.
 Pitch R6 Pitch R7 Pitch R1 Pitch R2 Mini Rugby 	579.00 579.00 535.00 535.00 124.00-172.00	604.00 604.00 558.00 558.00 130.00-180.00	Charge relates to age group using pitch.
Bow∟s Per 5 rinks per season	2,222.00	2,316.00	

SPORT/PITCH	EXISTING CHARGE 2008/09 £	PROPOSED CHARGE 2009/10 (4.2%) £	COMMENTS
CRICKET per square per season			Cricket charges reflect season of 19 weeks per
SWANMEAD	485.00	506.00	year.
TONBRIDGE FARM (including changing accommodation)	838.00	873.00	
RACECOURSE	686.00	715.00	
 CASUAL, per game: Racecourse/Swanmead Tonbridge Farm (including Pavilion) 	45.00 + VAT 62.00 + VAT	47.00 + VAT 65.00 + VAT	
BASEBALL per pitch per season			
RACECOURSE – Pitch 1 (Junior) – Pitch 2 (Senior)	282.00 564.00	294.00 588.00	
TOUCH RUGBY, RACECOURSE	415.00	431.00	Takes place once a week for 12 weeks during summer months.